



PURCHASE ORDER **DSWD MIMAROPA Region Entity Name**

Supplier: GEORVI'S ENTERPRISES

Address : Leuterio St., San Vicente South, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

P.O. No.: 2022-03-0094

Date March 28, 2022

TIN

Mode of Procurement : NP-SVP

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description ,	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	unit	STEEL FILING CABINET Specifications: > High quality colr-dolled steel > The drawers are designed to accommodate letter and legal size files > Full extension drawers glideon imported bearing, lockedib channel in both sides > With 01-adjustable divider per each drawer > Recessed handles with label holder, 01-cylinder lock and 02-pcs, Keys > Gauge No. 16 for railings > Finish: Smooth Plain enamel (Standard Color: Beige, Blue, Flat Brown, Gray, Green and Wrinkle Brown) > Overall Dimension: 52" Height x 18.5" Depth >>>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<<	4	14,995.00	59,980.00
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php59,996.00 PR No.: 2022-03-0149 Purpose: Purchase of Steel Filing Cabinet for the use of Social Service and Psychomet Office of the MIMAROPA Youth Center (MYC) Prepared by: Dave T. Corcoro			59,980.0

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme

Signature over Printed Name

Date

Very truly yours,

FERNANDO R. DE VILLA JR., CESO III Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official

Regional Director

Fund Cluster: 1

Funds Available : 59,980

Signature over Printed Name of AO IV/ OIC - Head, Accounting Section

ORS/BURS No. : 03-101101 -22-04-1076 Date of the ORS/BURS: (火ル)の6/2

Amount : 980.00





Bids and Awards Committee

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 28, 2022

MR. JOMEL C. MAGRACIA
Proprietor
GEORVI'S ENTERPRISES
Leuterio St., San Vicente South
Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Mr. Magracia:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2022-03-0149 for the "Purchase of Steel Filing Cabinet for the use of Social Service and Psychomet Office of the MIMAROPA Youth Center (MYC)" is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to <u>Fifty-Nine</u> Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Pesos Only (Php 59,980.00).

You are therefore required to comply with the Terms and Conditions stated in the PO No. 2022-03-0094 from the receipt of this Notice of Award.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours.	
FERNANDO R. DE VILLA JR., ÇESO III	
Regional Director	
Head of the Procuring Entity / X	23
Conforme: MELO	
(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative	e)
GEORVI'S ENTERPRISES	
Date:	